PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5988453

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	LIEN	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
JONATHAN D. BAKER	06/25/2018	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WORKMAN NYDEGGER PC	
Street Address:	60 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE	
Internal Address:	Address: SUITE 1000	
City:	SALT LAKE CITY	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84111	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8206233

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: dhowell@wnlaw.com, abacon@wnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: WORKMAN NYDEGGER PC Address Line 1: 60 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16675.2.1.1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. DUSTIN HOWELL	
SIGNATURE:	/J. Dustin Howell/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/28/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=16675-2-1-1 2018-06-25 Notice of Interest in Patent#page1.tif source=16675-2-1-1 2018-06-25 Notice of Interest in Patent#page2.tif

PATENT 505941734 REEL: 052051 FRAME: 0148

Prepared by, recording requested by and return to:

Company: Workman Nydegger PC

Address: 60 East South Temple, Suite 1000

City: Salt Lake City

State: Utah Zip: 84111

Phone: (801)533-9800 Fax: (801)328-1707

Notice of Interest in Patent

(Utah Code Ann. § 38-2-7)

Pursuant to Section 38-2-7 of the Utah State Code, Workman Nydegger PC (lienholder) hereby gives notice of its attorney's lien on the following United States patents and patent applications owned by Jonathan D. Baker:

WN File	Title	Serial No.	Date Filed	Patent No.	Patent Date
16675.2.1.1	WRIST POSITIONING ATHLETIC	13/230,491	9/12/2011	8,206,233	6/26/2012
	DEVICE				

for the balance of unpaid compensation owed it by Jonathan D. Baker having a reported mailing address of PO Box 873733, Wasilla, Alaska 99687 in the amount of \$9,454.68. Lienholder is owed this amount in connection with its services rendered in drafting and prosecuting the application for the patent listed above before the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO).

Lienholder began rendering services in connection with this patent application at least as early as September 12, 2011.

Lienholder made a demand for payment of the amounts owed and the amounts owed have not been paid within 30 days after the day upon which demand was made.

Dated this 19th day of June 2018.

WORKMAN NYDEGGER

Thomas R. Villages Q. Signature

By Thomas R. Vuksinick

President

PATENT REEL: 052051 FRAME: 0149

Acknowledgment of Lienholder

STATE OF UTAH

COUNTY OF SALT LAKE

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of June 2018, by Thomas R. Vuksinick as President of Workman Nydegger, PC.

Notary Public

Catherine Winston

My Commission Expires:

07-28-2019

RECORDED: 02/28/2020



PATENT REEL: 052051 FRAME: 0150